## RESOLUTION

## **BUDGET AMENDMENT - EMERGENCY SERVICES**

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County has been requested to approve the reimbursement by the Virginia Department of Emergency Services to James City County Office of Emergency Services to reimburse for a radio.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby amends the FY 96 Operating Budget, as follows:

Revenues:

Department of Emergency Services

<u>\$5,000</u>

Expenditures:

Emergency Services 001-073-0215

\$5.000

Perry M. DePue Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

David B. Norman

Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISORVOTESISKAYEEDWARDSAYEMAGOONAYETAYLORAYEDEPUEAYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 20th day of November, 1995.

radioreim.res